Amend Contract Incoming Effective [ Termination
Type ment # Contractor Amount Description of Work Funds | Department Date Date Completed
Fitness for duty evaluations & Sheriff's
Contract Dave Corey, PH.D., P.C. | $22,550.00 | SO background investigations N Office 71112014 6/30/2015 8/4/14
Access Agreement to allow
State of Oregon Dept of DEQ to remove tanks at gas
IGA Environmental Quality $0.00 station n Finance Execution 3 years 8/4/14
Adds funds for interpreter
Amendment 2 Professional Interpreters | $2,000.00 services N Health 12/6/2012 11/30/2014 8/4/14
Psychological evaluations as
needed for youth involved with
Contract B. Scot Cook, PSY.D. $6,000.00 Juvenile Dept N Juvenile Execution 6/30/2016 8/4/14
Sheriff's
Amendment 1 USDA Forest Service $21,000.00 Inmate work crews Y Office Execution 8/15/2018 8/4/14
Sheriff's
IGA City of Stayton $2,400.00 |Office Space for Parole Officer N Office 7/1/2014 6/30/2016 8/4/14
Sheriff's
Contract Daryl S. Garrettson $3,600.00 Monthly retainer for services N Office 7/1/12014 6/30/2015 8/5/14
Oregon Dept of Human Reimbursement of qual Juv
Amendment 3 Services $100,000.00 Depedency expenses N DA 7/1/2013 6/30/2015 8/5/14
#145178 Provide rental
Mid-Valley Behavioral assistance toclients with
IGA Care Network $328,050.00 serious mental illness Y Health retro 2/1/14 | 5/30/2015 8/6/14
Annual renewal of Subscription
to Customer Relationship
Amendment 7 Government Outreach $2,400.00 Software N BOC 71112014 6/30/2015 8/7/14
Positive learning Provide Irlen Tint screen & Last
Contract Solutions $7,000.00 training to staff N Juvenile signatures | 6/30/2015 8/7/14
PW-East
Salem
Service
Amendment 8 Grove Mueller & Swank $2,900.00 Audit Services N District 9/13/2006 6/30/2015 8/7/14
PW-Brooks
Community
Service
Amendment 8 Grove Mueller & Swank $2,900.00 Audit Services N District 9/13/2006 6/30/2015 81714




Amend Contract Incoming Effective [ Termination
Type ment # Contractor Amount Description of Work Funds | Department Date Date Completed
PW-Fargo
Interchange
Service
Amendment 8 Grove Mueller & Swank $2,900.00 Audit Services N District 9/13/2006 6/30/2015 8/7/14
Provide evidence-based
Bridgeway Recovery system of substance abuse Sheriff's
Contract Services $85,361.00 | treatment for adult offenders. N Office 71112014 12/31/2014 8/8/14
Mid Valley Behavioral Extend date & add funds for
Amendment 1 Care Network $0.00 HE & Central Svcs Staff Y Finance 7/1/2013 12/31/2014 8/8/14
Extends and add funds to
Willamette Family continue services until
Amendment 1 Medical Center $12,500.00 transferred to WVCH N Health 8/12/2013 9/30/2014 8/8/14
Extends and adds funds to
provide work development Community
Amendment 3 Job Growers Inc $47,191.66 services N Services 7/1/12013 8/31/2014 8/8/14
Amendment 1 Salem Clinic P.C. $12,500.00 | Extension of time and funding N Health 6/30/2013 9/30/2014 8/8/14
North West Senior & Provide services of a0.5FTE
IGA Disability Services $48,583.00 DDA2 Y Health 8/1/2014 6/30/2015 8/8/14
#142022 to provide financing
Amendment 7 Oregon Health Authority [ $2,915,628.00(  for public health services Y Health 7/1/2013 6/30/2015 8/11/14
Provide security at county Community
Contract Creative Security $14,141.50 2014 Fair N Services 7/9/2014 8/31/2014 8/12/14
Provide outpatient Mental Upon
Contract Capstone Counseling $99,500.00 Health services N Health signatures | 12/31/2014 8/12/14
Agreement for WIC clients to
Lease Capitol Dental Care NA receive dental services N Health Execution 7/31/2018 8/12/14
Adds staffing for a second
Amendment 3 Seeds of Faith Ministries | $12,600.00 client N Health 9/6/2013 12/31/2014 8/12/14
Northwest Human Extends and adds funds for
Amendment 1 Services $12,500.00 | FTE Behav Health Consultant N Health 6/17/2013 9/30/2014 8/13/14
Additional security needs at Community
Amendment 1 Creative Security $753.50 Fair N Services 71912014 8/31/2014 8/13/14




Amend Contract Incoming Effective | Termination
Type ment # Contractor Amount Description of Work Funds | Department Date Date Completed
Provide occupational medical Business
Contract Kaiser Permanente $45,000.00 services N Services 7/1/2014 6/30/2015 8/20/14
Install Lenel access control at
new Justice Court (4660
Contract Cook Security Group $10,945.29 Prtland Rd) N IT Execution 9/30/2014 8/20/14
Health Dept Beverly Ave
Contract Christenson Electric, Inc | $5,989.00 drywall and data cable work N IT Execution 10/1/2014 8/20/14
Medical assessment and
supervision of consumers in
Gilberto De Jesus- Childrens Behavioral Health
Contract Rentas, MD $499,200.00 Program N Health 7/1/2014 6/30/2017 8/21/14
Lease of 1118 oak St for PCC
Lease Salem Hospital $0.00 at no cost N Health 8/1/2014 7/31/2019 8/21/14
Provide services and support Sheriff's
Contract Lockworks $40,000.00 for JMS & RMS at the jail N Office 7/1/2014 6/30/2015 8/22/14
Continuation of Helthy
Start~Healthy Families Community
Amendment 2 Family Building Blocks | $621,512.00 Services N Services 6/1/2013 6/30/2015 8/22/14
Amends projects 3 (Jail
HVAC), 6 (Health Services
Building), and 7(Engineering
Design/CA for Work Release Business
Amendment 4 Solarc $209,250.00 Center HVAC) N Services 11/20/2013 | 11/20/2017 8/22/14
Provide internet legal database
Contract West Publishing Corp $14,565.60 for Law Lib N Legal 8/1/2014 7131/2015 8/22/14
Clairfy independent contractor
Amendment 1 Capitol Dental Care NA status and clinic locations N Health 8/11/2014 7/31/2018 8/22/14
Psychiatric Crisis Center to
IGA Linn County $25,000.00 |provid crisis associate services Y Health 71112014 6/30/2016 8/22/14
Purchase,deliver, install
Material Flow & Conveyor Stromberg tray carts and
Contract Systems $26,668.00 |emoval of packaging materials N Clerk 8/15/2014 9/156/2014 8/22/14




Amend Contract Incoming Effective | Termination
Type ment # Contractor Amount Description of Work Funds | Department Date Date Completed
Distribute voter registration
cards to various locations in
Contract Optimist Club of Salem $3,200.00 the County N Clerk 7/1/2014 6/30/2016 8/22/14
Dr Stoltzfus, PsyD w/ Mid- Neuro-psychological
Contract Valley Counseling Center| $14,000.00 evaluations as needed N Juvenile Execution 6/30/2016 8/22/14
Subscription to 3rd Millennium
Classrooms for drug & alcohol
prevention and intervention
MOU Gervais School District NA curriculum N Health Execution 6/30/2015 8/22/14
Transport and store 60 pallets
Accurate Corporate of health dept materials for 6
Contract Services, Inc $8,361.00 months N Health Execution 3/31/2015 8/22/14
OHA Addictions & Mental # 145208 Revises due dates Upon
Amendment 1 Health $0.00 for reporting Y Health signatures 9/30/2015 8/26/14
Provide GPS monitoring units Sheriff's
Contract Corrisoft LLC <$50,000 forP & P N Office 7/1/2014 6/30/2015 8/27/14
Department of Human #134286 Amends some terms
Amendment 6 Services- DD services $0.00 of original agreement N Health 7/1/2011 6/30/2015 8/29/14
Oregon Department of Juvenile Dependency
Amendment 4 Human Services $54,655.59 proceedings funding Y DA 7/1/2013 6/30/2015 8/29/14
Extend contract for work crew
Amendment 1 City of Turner $0.00 another year Y Juvenile 7/1/2013 6/30/2015 8/29/14
Exercise extension of another
CCS Foundation dba yr for housing at 4135 &4145
Amendment 2 Valey Housing LLC $0.00 Campbell N Health 2/21/2012 | 6/30/2015 8/29/14




