MARION COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

)
llu"m

B A
=SSN

Wednesday, August 20, 2014
Board Session 9:00 a.m.

Courthouse Square
555 Court Street NE

PRESENTATIONS
SEDCOR 4th Quarter Report — Chad Freeman, Nick Harville

Public Water System Inspections — Rick Sherman

PUBLIC COMENT

CONSENT

BUSINESS SERVICES

Approve amendment #4 to add $209,250 to the Master Professional Services
Contract for amending Project #3, Project #6 and adding Project #7 Engineering
Design/Construction Administration Services.

COMMUNITY SERVICES

Approve amendment #2 to the Contract for Services with Family Building Blocks
for $621,512 for the Healthy Start-Healthy Families Program and extend the
contract until June 30, 2015.

FINANCE
Approve the proposed list of tax foreclosed real property to be sold at public
auction and set the date and time for the public auction.

HEALTH

Approve contract for services with Gilberto De Jesus-Rentas, MD for $499,200 to
provide skilled medical assessment and supervision of consumers at the Health
Department’s Children Behavioral Health Program.




PUBLIC WORKS

Approve an intergovernmental agreement with the Oregon Department of
Transportation for exchange of $2,000,000 in Federal Surface Transportation
Program Funds for up to $1,880,000 in state funds.

ACTION

None.

PUBLIC HEARING
9:30 A.M.

None..

KKK K KK K KK KK KKK KR KKK KK KKK KKK KK KKK KK KKRKEREKERKRKKKEKKEKKKRRRERKRKEKERK KKK KK KKK KKK KK KKK KK KKK

If you require interpreter assistance, an assistive listening device, large print material or other
accommodations, call 503-588-5212 at least 48 hours in advance of the meeting. TTY 503-588-5168 Si
necesita servicios de interprete, equipo auditivo, material copiado en letra grande, o culaquier otra
acomodacion, por favor llame al 503-588-5212 por lo menos 48 horas con anticipacion a la reunion.
TTY 503-588-5168 Marion County is on the Internet at: www.co.marion.or.us




